
2023- 2024 School Year



Building Administrators
     
Secondary School Principal     Assistant Principals
Rich Roder  267-7602          Dr. Maram Mabrouk 267-7505
rroder@manhassetschools.org       maram_mabrouk@manhassetschools.org

          Adam Kuranishi 267-7508
                                                  adam_kuranishi@manhassetschools.org

Directors
Director For Secondary Special Education Stewart Grabelsky 267-7670   
and Pupil Personnel Services stewart_grabelsky@manhassetschools.org

School Counseling Services Kerry Fallon 267-7612  
                kerry_fallon@manhassetschools.org

English, Reading, & Libraries Dr. Rebecca Chowske 267-7582
rebecca_chowske@manhassetschools.org 

Health, Physical Education & Athletics Christine Raffo 267-7550  
christine_raffo@manhassetschools.org

Fine and Performing Arts Dr. Joseph Owens 267-7641   
      joseph_owens@manhassetschools.org

Instructional Technology Dr. Rich Sevilla 267-7530
richard_sevilla@manhassetschools.org 



District Directors / Coordinators

World Languages/ENL Christina Lang 267-7685 
christina_lang@manhassetschools.org 

Mathematics and Business Lauren Tallarine 267-7570  
lauren_tallarine@manhassetschools.org 

Science and Technology Dr. Teresa McGrath 267-7560   
teresa_mcgrath@manhassetschools.org 

Social Studies Margaret Ronai 267-7576  
margaret_ronai@manhassetschools.org 

Ms. Jennifer Barbieri-Smith– 
Social Worker   

jennifer_barbieri-smith@manhassetschools.org

Ms. Stephanie San Antonio– Psychologist   
stephanie_sanantonio@manhassetschools.org

Mr. Gavin Gandulla  267-7511 (Blue Team)

gavin_gandulla@manhassetschools.org

Ms. Brittany Moloney- 267-7511 (Orange Team)

brittany_moloney@manhassetschools.org

Counseling Office Staff



Manhasset Schools Single Sign On 
Using Classlink

Sign in to Classlink with your Manhasset Google account credentials 
(firstname_lastname@MUFSD.org) and the password for the account

www.manhassetschools.org/classlink

http://www.manhassetschools.org/classlink


Canvas Learning Management System

Canvas LMS is used by all teachers to distribute and collect assignments. 
Students can login to their Canvas accounts using their Google credentials 
(username & password).  FirstName_LastName@MUFSD.org

manhasset.instructure.com/

https://manhasset.instructure.com/


For full details and information, please visit: 
www.manhassetschools.org/canvas

Parent Observer Accounts
1) Your child signs in to his/her Canvas account and generates a 

pairing code
2) With your Parent account, enter a pairing code from your child

 -Pairing codes are CASE SENSITIVE and expire after seven days or their 
first successful use.

http://www.manhassetschools.org/canvas


Instructional Technology Site
www.manhassetschools.org/it

http://www.manhassetschools.org/it


Ms. Longhway

Math Lab
Room 163
Monday thru Friday
7:30 AM – 3:08 PM
Mr. Sproul                  

Writing Center
HS Media Center
Monday-Friday 7:30-3:08pm
Ms. Thornton
267-7583

Peer Responders
Mr. Koondel, Advisor

AP English students provide assistance with writing 
assignments

Available every period in
Room 245 and/or the Writing Center

Tutoring
National Honor Society: Mr. Kuranishi           
Math Honor Society: Mr. Rupp
Science Honor Society: Ms. Cush, 

Mr. DeFilippis
Social Studies Honor
Society: Mr. Berman, 

Ms. O’Malia
English Honor Society: Ms. Ferguson
French Honor Society: Mr. Maginier
Italian Honor Society:  Ms. Scaldaferri
Spanish Honor Society:  Ms. Wiley 

The best first steps if you need 
academic assistance are:

1. Subject teachers
2. Counselor/Assistant Principal

3. Parents/guardians

MS Computer Lab
Room 271
Monday thru Friday 8:08 AM – 3:08 PM
Ms. Scharf & Mr. Savold

Middle School 
Counseling Center

Language Lab
Room 260
Monday-Friday 7:30-3:08pm
Ms. PJ

MIDDLE SCHOOL RESOURCES
The People and Places Every Student Should Know

(Located on team websites) 

Ms. Moloney -  Orange 
Mr. Gandulla – Blue
Ms. San Antonio– School Psychologist
Ms. Barberi-Smith– Social Worker



      Important Information

http://www.manhassetschools.org/middleschool 

• District/school phone numbers

• Attendance procedures

• Homework help

• Announcements – trips, assemblies

• Monthly events and information

• Clubs and Activities List

http://www.manhassetschools.org/middleschool


     Important Information

• Our Parent Portal 
https://www.manhassetschools.org/ParentPortal will 
provide you online access to your child’s schedule, 
progress reports, and report cards.  

• We are paperless for report cards, progress reports and 
summer mailings.

https://www.manhassetschools.org/ParentPortal


 Important Information

• MS and HS Parent-Teacher Conferences (the evening of 
Thursday, November 30th and Friday, December 1st during 
the school day).

• Sign-Ups begin on Wednesday, November 15th at 7:00 PM.

• A reminder will be sent to all families.



Parent-School Connection

     SCA: Dianne Tolentino, President 
    (email: dtolentino@optonline.net) 

– Website: www.manhassetsca.org
– SCA Monthly Meetings
– Volunteering Opportunities

mailto:dtolentino@optonline.net
http://www.manhassetsca.org/


SPIRIT WEEKEND: 9/29 & 9/30

Spirit Day (Friday, 9/29)
• Blue Team Students will wear blue; Orange Team students will wear 

orange 

• Day culminates with a Blue vs. Orange Spirit Day competition

• MS Welcome Back Dance, 7:30-9:30 PM, MS/HS Gyms

Homecoming Parade (Saturday, 9/30)
• Students will assemble between 12:30 p.m. and 12:45 p.m. at Colonial 

Parkway. Parade starts at 1:30 P.M

• All schools (Munsey Park, Shelter Rock, Middle School, High School) will be 
marching in the parade

Homecoming Varsity Football Game (Saturday, 9/30)
• Manhasset vs. Mepham at 2:00 p.m.



    Middle School Open House

Thank you for 
attending…

Period 1 begins at 7:00PM


